Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CAPITAL REALM FINANCIAL HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED 資本界金控集團有限公司

(formerly known as China Investment Development Limited 中國投資開發有限公司) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 204)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Capital Realm Financial Holdings Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 16 November 2023, the principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to:

Address: Suite No. 7, 17/F., Tower 1, China Hong Kong City, 33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

By Order of the Board Capital Realm Financial Holdings Group Limited Han Zhenghai Chairman

Hong Kong, 16 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Chan Cheong Yee and Mr. Chan Yiu Pun Clement as executive Directors; Mr. Han Zhenghai (Chairman), Mr. Deng Dongping, Mr. Zhu Zhikun, Mr. Lyu Ping, Ms. Mo Xiuping and Mr. Ge Zhifu as non-executive Directors; and Ms. Mo Li, Mr. Shi Zhu, Ms. Chen Shunqing and Mr. Ding Jiasheng as independent nonexecutive Directors.